

Harris County, Texas

Legislation Text

File #: 24-2429, Version: 1

Department: Purchasing

Department Head/Elected Official: DeWight Dopslauf

Regular or Supplemental RCA: Regular RCA

Type of Request: Contract - Renewal

Project ID (if applicable): 210091

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): Universal Environmental Services, LLC

MWDBE Contracted Goal (if applicable): N/A
MWDBE Current Participation (if applicable): N/A

Justification for 0% MWDBE Participation Goal: 0% - Non-Divisible

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request for approval of a renewal option with Universal Environmental Services, LLC for sale of surplus/salvage petroleum products and related items for Harris County from the period of May 1, 2024 - April 30, 2025 at a cost of \$27,000 (210091), Justification for 0% MWDBE Participation Goal: 0% - Non-Divisible.

Background and Discussion:

Expected Impact:

Request approval for second renewal option with Universal Environmental Services, LLC for the Sale of Surplus/Salvage Petroleum Products and Related Items.

N/A
Alternative Options: N/A
Alignment with Goal(s): N/A
_ Justice and Safety
_ Economic Opportunity
_ Housing
_ Public Health

_ Transportation

Flooding

File #: 24-2429, Version: 1

- _ Environment
- _ Governance and Customer Service

Prior Court Action (if any):

Date	Agenda Item #	Action Taken
05/25/2021	233	Award
04/26/2022	191	Renewal No.1
01/10/2023	247	Order of Assignment
05/16/2023	237	Renewal No. 2

Location: N/A

Address (if applicable): N/A Precinct(s): Countywide

Fiscal and Personnel Summa	ry			
Service Name				
·	Current Fiscal Year Cost			Annual Fiscal Cost
	Labor	Non-Labor	Total	Recurring Expens
Funding Sources		-	•	•
Existing Budget				
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$27,000	\$
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Total Current Budget	\$	\$	\$27,000	\$
Additional Budget Request (<i>Requ</i>	ires Fiscal Re	view Request Form)		
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Total Additional Budget Request	\$	\$	\$	\$
Total Funding Request	\$	\$	\$	\$
Personnel (Fill out section only if re-	questing new f	PCNs)		
Current Position Count for Service	-	-	-	-
Additional Positions Request	-	-	-	-
Total Personnel	-	-	-	-

Anticipated Court Date: April 23, 2024

Anticipated Implementation Date (if different from Court date): N/A

File #: 24-2429, Version: 1

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note: Not an emergency, disaster, or COVID-19 related item

Contact(s) name, title, department: Derek Phillips, AP Manager, Precinct 2; Shane Langford, Fleet Manager, Precinct 3; Jonathan Castrejon, Finance Operations, Precinct 4

Attachments (if applicable): Letter